
No. 201 4753 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 31 OCTOBER 1985 

CORRIGENDUM 
Land Acquired for Road in Block XIII. Belmont Survey District, 

Lower Hutt City 

IN the declaration with the above heading dated the 4th day of 
October 1985, and published in New Zealand Gazette of 10 October 
1985, No. 187 at page 4395,for "S.O. Plan 43173" in the fourth 
line of the Schedule, read "S.O. Plan 34173", which words and 
figures appear in the original declaration signed for the Minister of 
Works and Development. 

(P.W. 51/644; Wn. D.O. 19/2/4/0/9/30) 
16 

The Auckland Metropolitan Drainage District Order (No.2) 1985 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 21st day of 
October 1985 

Present: 
HIs EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 43 (4) of the Auckland Regional 
Authority Act 1963, the Auckland Regional Authority is entitled to 
exercise all the powers, authorities, and discretions vested in the 
Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board by the Auckland 
Metropolitan Drainage Act 1960: 

And whereas the said Auckland Regional Authority has petitioned 
His Excellency the Governor-General that certain land be excluded 
from the Inner Area of the Auckland Metropolitan Drainage District; 

Now therefore, pursuant to section 8 of the Auckland Metropolitan 
Drainage Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting 
by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby 
makes the following order: 

ORDER 
1. Title and commencement-(I) This order may be cited as the 

Auckland Metropolitan Drainage District Order (No.2) 1985. 
(2) This order shall come into force on the I st day of April 1986. 
2. Inner Area aItered-The boundaries of the Inner Area of the 

Auckland Metropolitan Drainage District are hereby altered so as 
to exclude the land described in the Schedule to this order. 

3. Determination of financial obligations-The financial obliga
tions and assessment under the Auckland Metropolitan Drainage 

District Act 1960 of the Waitemata City Council with respect to 
the land described in the Schedule to this order shall be determined 
on and from the 1st day of April 1986. 

SCHEDULE 
ALL that area in the North Auckland Land District, City of 
Waitemata, in Blocks I and II, Titirangi Survey District, bounded 
by a line commencing at the northernmost comer of Lot I, D.P. 
99875, being the intersection of Candia and Sturges Roads; thence 
easterly generally along the southern side of Sturges Road to its 
intersection with the eastern boundary of Allotment 285 Waipareira 
Parish; thence southerly along the eastern boundaries ~f Allotment 
285, Waipareira Parish and Lot 12, D.P. 8632 to its intersection 
with the northern side of Henderson Valley Road; thence westerly 
generally along the northern side of that road to its intersection with 
Candia Road; thence northerly generally along the eastern side of 
that road to the point of commencement. 

C. J. HILL, 
for Clerk of the Executive Council. 

(103/1/11) 
4 

Appointments, Promotions, Extensions, Transfers, Resignations 
and Retirements of Officers of the Royal New Zealand Air Force 

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Defence Act 1971, His Excellency 
the Governor-General has approved the following appointments 
promotions, extensions, transfers, resignations and retirements of 
officers of the Royal New Zealand Air Force. 

REGULAR AIR FORCE 
GENERAL DUTIES BRANCH 

Appointments 
Flight Lieutenant Peter James Michael White (S90820) (RAAF 

Rtd) is appointed to the Regular Air Force on a fixed engagement 
in his present rank, with seniority from 13 June 1981 and effect 
from 13 June 1985. 

The following Officer Cadets are appointed to commissions in 
the rank of Pilot Officer, with seniority from the date shown and 
effect from 22 August 1985: 

Michael John William Blakey (A91218), 30 April 1985. 
Graham Thomas Carter (S91257), 30 April 1985. 
Peter Warren Dally (M88837), 30 April 1985. 
Michael Griffith Jones (C91220), 30 April 1985. 
Andrew Paul Mudgway (B91I50), 30 April 1985. 


